1-3	O7-27-	- -	RDATION 04674/105 Atty. Docket: TRI/1004	
	Name of conveying Apple (Nes): 100776		ached original documents or copy thereof.	
		סווי	Idress of receiving party(ies):	
	hillip A. Furman, David W. Barry, atyna Borroto-Esoda & Cary P. Moxham	Name: Tr	riangle Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Foreign Ad	ddress:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		/ 77 / 71	
	Assignment Merger	Domestic A	Domestic Address: 4 University Place	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		iversity Drive	
	Execution Date: April 14, 1998 & June 2, 1998	City: Durk	State NC ZIP 27707	
		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
	4/7/97, converted to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/056,548, filed	1		
5.	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes 6. Number	No r of applications and patents involved: ONE	
5.	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number	of applications and patents involved:	
5.	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number	r of applications and patents involved:	
5.	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq. King & Spalding	6. Number	ONE ce (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00	
5.	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq. King & Spalding 191 Peachtree St., Atlanta, GA 30303	6. Number 7. Total fe	ONE ce (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 closed corized to be charged to deposit account	
5.	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq. King & Spalding 191 Peachtree St., Atlanta, GA 30303 Telephone No.: 404-572-3541	6. Number 7. Total fe X Encl Auth 8. Deposit	ONE ONE (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 losed horized to be charged to deposit account account number	
5.	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq. King & Spalding 191 Peachtree St., Atlanta, GA 30303	7. Total fe X Encl Auth	one (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{00000000000000000000000000000000	
5.	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq. King & Spalding 191 Peachtree St., Atlanta, GA 30303 Telephone No.: 404-572-3541	7. Total fe X Encl Auth	one (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{00000000000000000000000000000000	
	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq. King & Spalding 191 Peachtree St., Atlanta, GA 30303 Telephone No.: 404-572-3541 Facsimile No.: 404-572-5145	7. Total fe X Encl Auth	one (37 CFR 3.41): \$\ \\$40.00\$ losed horized to be charged to deposit account account number 1-0980 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq. King & Spalding 191 Peachtree St., Atlanta, GA 30303 Telephone No.: 404-572-3541 Facsimile No.: 404-572-5145 DO NOT USE	6. Number 7. Total fe X Encl Auth 8. Deposit (Attach of	one (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 losed horized to be charged to deposit account account number 1-0980 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
12/: Ja	Application No. 09/056,548, filed 4/7/98 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq. King & Spalding 191 Peachtree St., Atlanta, GA 30303 Telephone No.: 404-572-3541 Facsimile No.: 404-572-5145 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Number 7. Total fe	one (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 losed horized to be charged to deposit account account number 1-0980 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

F512/A98818

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID W. BARRY, PHILLIP A. FURMAN, CARY P. MOXHAM, AND KATYNA BORROTO-ESODA have invented certain improvements in Use of MKC-442 in Combination With Other Antiviral Agents for which we have executed provisional application serial number 60/041,909 for United States Letters Patent on April 7, 1997, a normal U.S. application on April 7, 1998 of same title which claims priority to 60/041,909, and a PCT patent application on April 7, 1998 which claims priority to 60/041,909; and

WHEREAS, TRIANGLE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a North Carolina corporation having an office at 4 University Place, 4611 University Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27707, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by TRIANGLE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto TRIANGLE

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof or any other application that claims priority to U.S.S.N. 60/041,909; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 9335 FRAME: 0056

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereur	nto set our hand and seal this 144 day of
$A\rho_{n'}/$, 1998.	
	David W. Barry
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF Durham) ss.	
On this 14µ day of April David W. Barry, to me known and	, 1998, before me, a notary public, came
David W. Barry, to me known and	I known to be the individual described in and
who executed the foregoing assignment, and he du	ly acknowledged the same to be his free act
and deed.	Carry Conkins
(SEAL)	My commission expires: 6/30/2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have h	ereunto set our hand and seal this <u>and</u> day of <u>furna</u> Philip A. Furnan
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF Durham)	SS.
On this 2nd day of June	, 1998, before me, a notary public, came
Philip A. Jurnan, to me know	n and known to be the individual described in and
who executed the foregoing assignment, and	ne duly acknowledged the same to be his free act
and deed.	Carelyn Jerkins Motary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires: June 3 y 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 14 day of
	Cary P. Moxham
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Durh Am)) ss.
On this 1414 day of	, 1998, before me, a notary public, came
CARY P. Moxham. to	, 1998, before me, a notary public, came me known and known to be the individual described in and
	nent, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act
and deed.	My commission expires: 6/30/2001
(SEAL)	My commission expires: 6/30/2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, w	we have hereunto set our hand and seal thisday of
	Katyna Borroto-Esoda
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Durham) ss.)
	, 1998, before me, a notary public, came me known and known to be the individual described in and ent, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act
and deed.	Cawlyn Jerkim Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires: $\frac{6}{30}/2001$

RECORDED: 06/08/1998